02-16-2001 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) **₹ SHEET** Docket No.: (Rev: 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94))NLY 11264-33549 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101614527 ...ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Name: Rubbernetwork.com, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1995 North Park Place, SE Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30339 Individual(s) citizenship Other ____ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Association __ ☐ General Partnership _____ 2-8-01 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ______ Merger ☐ Corporation-State Other <u>Limited Liability Company - Delaware</u> ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other ____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is Execution Date: January 29, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from ☐ Yes \square N Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 78/008,893 78/008,899 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: M. Sandlin Grimm, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$65.00 Internal Address: Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP ☒ Enclosed 1600 Atlanta Financial Center Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3343 Peachtree Road, NE n/a State: <u>GA</u> ZIP: <u>30326</u> City: Atlanta DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

M. Sandlin Grimm, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

ELL27104408US otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0745

February 7, 2001

Date

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEREAS, THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having offices at 1144 East Market Street, Akron, Ohio 44316-0001, ("ASSIGNOR") has filed intent-to-use applications to register the following marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No	Filing Date	Class
RUBBERNETWORK.COM	78/008893	May 19, 2000	009
RUBBERNETWORK.COM	78/008899	May 19, 2000	037

WHEREAS, RUBBERNETWORK.COM, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 1995 North Park Place, SE, Atlanta, GA 30339, ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest to said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the applications thereof.

Signed at Akron, Ohio, this 29th day of January, 2001.

Attest:

1

B Bell

Assistant Secretary

THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY

By:

C T Harvie

Sr Vice President,

General Counsel & Secretary

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF SUMMIT

) SS:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared C T Harvie and B Bell, to me known to be Sr Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary and Assistant Secretary, respectively of THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, and the persons who signed this Assignment and did acknowledge that the signing thereof was their free act and deed and the free act and deed of the Company, and that the seal affixed thereto is the seal of said Company, and that the signing and sealing thereof is authorized by the Board of Directors of said Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at Akron, Ohio, this day of January, 2001.

AUDREY H. SIMS, Notary Public Residence - Summit County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2004

RECORDED: 02/08/2001

NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0746